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BLOCK 3000 PROP. HEADWALL B i ! v
LOT 1 (TP N 1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON REFERENCES INCLUDING:
15’ WDE
| | ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY FOR CAPITOL SENIORS HOUSING SENIOR LIVING STUDIO E .
LANDS N/F LAKE TAPPAN ASSOCIATES FROF. SASN . A e o A SCHIANENECE/HALS_ ENGINEERING MEYER DESION, INC. )
R & OO SET 9 POST ROAD, SUFE M 277 EAST LANCASTER AVENUE < 2"
| REFERENCE NUMBER 1. (B) OAKLAND, NJ 07436 ARDMORE, PA 19003 -
PROPOSED DATED MARCH 4, 2021 DATED NOVEMBER 4, 2021 ﬁ
SUBDMSION LINE | JOB NO: 7543-2312 Z
- - G G G S — - - R ——— > 5 GEEEEEEEESSS— G S G S G G —— S & | 1 APPLICANT: CSH OLD TAPPAN, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY > £ '
\ 1275 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 200 a
WASHINGTON, DC 20004 a )
PROP. BASIN BERM 2. OWNER: 244 OLD TAPPAN RD LLC *
Yy ERGLEVOOD CLIRTS. 1 Ors2
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" - ! -~ PROP. ANTI-SEEP 3. PARCEL DATA  BLOCK 1606, LOT 3 =
- e COLLARS BOROUGH OF OLD TAPPAN
N / : : : : : : : \ BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
/ ~ H . . . . _ _ \ 4. I0NE: ZONE RA-40 (RESIDENTIAL ONE-FAMILY DISTRICT)
]
o e \\ | ( ( 50" REAR YARD SETBACK 5. EXISTNG USE:  ONE-FAMILY DWELLING (PERMITTED USE) (§ 255-8)
X NI \ _ Sﬁ%&m CONTROL 6. PROPOSED USE:  ASSISTED LIVING AND MEMORY CARE FACILITY (NON-PERMITTED USE) o |
. \ )
\ P 7. SCHEDULE OF ZONING REQUIREMENTS (§ 255 ATTACHMENT 1) ] I+
] \ = B
0 WF A10 ' \ / ZONE REQUIREMENT ZONE RA-40 EXISTING PROPOSED LOT A PROPOSED LOT B 318
| A - Voo PROP. GABION WALL PROP. ABOVEGROUND STORMWATER 5
x - < \ 2 TYP. INFILTRATION/DETENTION BASIN \ MINIMUM LOT AREA 40,000 SF (0.92 Ac) 237,921 SF (5.46 Ac) 145,790 SF (3.35 Ac) 92,131 SF (2.12 Ac) 3lz|E
\ \ ' 1zlz=z
- ~
|| mran N \ . , , . SEE
< \ MINMUM LOT WIDTH 150 4942 3205 174.7 1818
\ Hls|s
\ Xy \% WLF A-9 \ \ PROP. FORE BAY (2 TYP.) S MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 200 4652 4975 551.0° % ala
, \ ¥ l \ -3 MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 15% 1.4% (3,380 SF) 21.2% (30,937 SF) (V) 2.8% (2,554 SF) il Dl
] \ wflw|w
] ! N 'l ) \ —— PROP. BELGIAY BU{ RO \ PROP. 10'X20" IMPROVED LOT COVERAGE 30% 2.2% (5,176 SF) 49.9% (72,762 SF) (V) 5.0% (4,606 SF) afo]o g
! 1N . o \ S, |CURB (TYP.) RS’ MASONRY TRASH alal|al @
/ | S \ < - ' ENCLOSURE MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA* 8,400 SF 3,510 SF 81,342 SF (V) 2,554 SF alalel] =
NV | g g v {HHE
\ v V 2 2 a7 \ \ Roce e o e 35' (2.5 STORIES) 20.80' (1.5 STORFES) 345 (3 STORES) (V) 20.80' (1.5 STORFES) i it
x g Q Nl
\ \ v " l = < 2 —~ACCESSORY BUILDING 1 3007 N/A 0 NEEW
N\ v & S ) RS &l MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK MBI E
3 ’ ' ’ 240" (V) —jojof o
WF A-8 S| " 4 L - (OLD TAPPAN ROAD) 50 63.6 745
WLF A-12 END N% A | PROP. TYPE B PROP. PARKING o R3 (6) , : o] -] =
\ I INLET (TYP.) STRPING (TYP) - R0’ 180 MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 50 3949 174.1 4944 o
| 3 =) o .. \
NV _ q S \ MINMUM COMBINED SIDE YARD 50 33 126" 159
J ! — . SETBACK =
V @ =T . . ! \ MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK 20 463 60.9' 5.9 o @ L
T e ) [= o
\ ¥ % | 25,0,’ A . N/A: NOT APPLICABLE (V): VARIANCE % % L
- : . . © =
W 4-7 \ " z 200 #LOT GREATER THAN 80,000 SF — MAXIMUM TOTAL FLOOR AREA OF 8,400 SF @ [ = =
\% el e ; B 08 R = z
| Y | \ . . %50 =) S ® g -
I ; \ °® 8. PARKING REQUIREMENTS S o2 & >
: PROP. MODULAR - \ oo A. EACH OFF-STREET PARKING SPACE SHALL HAVE AN AREA OF AT LEAST 200 SQUARE FEET EXCLUSVE OF ACCESS DRIVES OR AISLES, BE AT LEAST 10 FEET WIDE AND 20 FEET LONG AND SHALL BE SURFACED SO AS TO © =
| BLOCK RETAINING = PS e i BE USABLE FOR PARKING; 200 SF PROPOSED (COMPLIES) CHO) 3
N\ I WAL (2) o ' T = B. PER RSIS STANDARD 0.5 PARKING SPACES PER BED = S
Vv 4 =3 PROP. MC COURTYARD (SEE 5 \ C. PARKING CALCULATION: = % " 3 ~
Vv LANDSCAPE. ARCHITECT PLANS) " \ \ = . B 3
J \ , L (83 UNITS) * (0.5 PARKING SPACES/1 UNIT) = 42 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED S £ O ®
\% % ,, \ =@ 5 © 4
' \ = PROP. PAVEMENT ’ ) \ PROP. 250 KW (7XIE) D. PER NJ SENATE BILL 53223, 45 A CONDITION OF PRELMNARY STE PLUN APPROVAL, FOR EACK APPLICATION, INVOLUNG A MULTIPLE DWELLING WIT FVE OR NORE UNTS OF DIWELLING SPACE, THE DEVELOPER, OR mi = < '
1 3 \ . ; g8\ L 3 CENERATOR ON REINFORCED OWNER, AS APPLICABLE, SHALL PREPARE AS MAKE-READY PARKING SPACES AT LEAST 15 PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED OFF—STREET PARKING SPACES, AND INSTALL ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIP LEAST @ @ = ‘-’§ oz
J ‘ 5 \ PROP. CONC. MARKINGS (TYP.) ) i—" ONE-THIRD OF THE 15 PERCENT OF MAKE-READY PARKING SPACES; WITHIN THREE YEARS FOLLOWING THE DATE OF THE ISSUANCE OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, INSTALL ELECTRIC VEHICLE LR ESUBNENT N S o | 2=
! J < SIDEWALK : L - CONCRETE PAD AN ADDITIONAL ONE-THIRD OF THE ORIGINAL 15 PERCENT OF MAKE-READY PARKING SPACES; AND WITHIN SIX YEARS FOLLOWING THE DATE OF THE ISSUANCE OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, INSTALL ELECTRIC @2 Qmnos
7 103 g 129 VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT IN THE FINAL ONE-THIRD OF THE ORIGINAL 15 PERCENT OF MAKE-READY PARKING SPACES. S 1 =Rr =
N\ \WLFA -6 . - . E. PER NJ SENATE BILL $3223, A PARKING SPACE PREPARED WITH EVSE OR MAKE—READY EQUIPMENT SHALL COUNT AS TWO (2) PARKING SPACES FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMPLYING WITH A MINIMUM PARKING SPACE i 7 <G5z
N REQUIREMENT, WHICH SHALL RESULT IN A REDUCTION OF NO MORE THAN 10 PERCENT (10%) OF THE TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING. = X asoxg
* \,. PROP. DUAL ELECTIRC 2 5 BN 2,:-2 2o
3 = VEHICLE CHARGING STATION o3 THEREFORE: = 23 B F =85y
NV SONED \ £ WITH SIGN ON BOLLARD ‘ : 15% OF 42 SPACES REQUIRED = 6.3 SPACES ] g < Qo Fo
00 (TvP) TOTAL EV SPACES PROPOSED = 4 SPACES (COMPLIES — GREATER THAN THE INITIAL ONE-THIRD OF THE 15% TO BE INSTALLED) @ = 2 S¥-ao=x
o @ | \ . A ‘ PROP. 6° RENFORCED : ) 10% OF 42 SPACES REQUIRED = 4.2 SPACES MAXIMUM PARKING REQUIREMENT REDUCTION < & o9o.o8
' Ve \ \ gt . CONC. ACCESSIBLE P. 6" BOLLARD TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED INCLUDING EV SPACES = 38 PARKING SPACES 82 = =8 0.2
' = ‘ PARKNG STALLS (3 TYP) 268 \ ) 46 PARKING SPACES PROPOSED (COMPLIES) 5 @ NESSo
S| W WV : \ oo, 24 1F . 12) Vg ' : d PROP. DECORATVE. AREA 10. LOADING REQUREMENTS & % onnee
J ) \ FLUSH CONC ! . LIGHT (TYP.) A. THERE SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SAME LOT WITH THE BUILDING FOR WHICH IT SHALL BE USED ONE LOADING BERTH FOR EACH 5,000 SQUARE FEET OF BUILDING FLOOR AREA AND ONE BERTH FOR FACH 20,000 D) = 5
S, J PROP. MODU - R o/ -1 PROP. VAN ACCESSIBLE PROP. RECEVING , SQUARE FEET, OR FRACTION THEREOF. IN EXCESS OF 5,000 SQUARE FEET OF FLOOR ARFA. EACH LOADING SPACE SHALL BE AT LEAST 12 FEET WIDE, 35 FEET LONG, AND 14 FEET HIGH AND SHALL, AS NEARLY AS MAY 5 . o
R . 95 = o PARKING SIGN IN AREA R25 BE PRACTICABLE, BE LOCATED IN SUCH A POSITION AS TO CAUSE THE LEAST HINDRANCE TO INTERNAL CIRCULATION OF TRAFFIC AND THE LEAST NOISE AND AESTHETIC DISTURBANCES T0 THE PUBLIC’AND NEIGHBORING =R & 3
Y BLOCK RETANING 7 48 BOLLARD (3 TYP) PROPERTY OWNERS. NO LOADING SPACE SHALL BE LOCATED IN A POSITION IN WHICH ANY VEHICLE USING THE SPACE SHALL BLOCK THE FREE PASSAGE OF PEDESTRIANS OR VEHICLES ON THE STREET. (§ 218-33) =2 = &
Vv mra-s WAL (3] I A2 2\ < g % B. LOADING CALCULATION: © E o
J | 2 = 4 PROP. ADA STRIPING PROPOSED
\% \ ’ \ y B\ N A (TvP) LOT A a PROP. CONC. (81,342 SF BUILDING FLOOR AREA) * (1 LOADING SPACE/20,000 SF OF BUILDING FLOOR AREA) = 4 LOADING SPACES REQUIRED; 1 LOADING SPACE PROPOSED (V)
0 . \ > : PROP. PARALLEL : FLUSH CURB
| ST 4 - ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP 145,790 SF > = PROP. PERPENDICULAR 11. DRIVEWAY REQUIREMENTS
Vv " NSO A 2. “ & o) 3.35 Ac. = PROP. ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP A. PROVISION SHALL BE MADE FOR THE SAFE AND ADEQUATE CIRCULATION OF PEDESTRIANS AND VEHICLES WITHIN THE PROPERTY. THE WIDTH OF ALL AISLES OR DRIVEWAYS PROVIDING ACCESS TO INDIVIDUAL PARKING PROTECT YOURSELF
\ - * o ; CROSSWALK STALLS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: FOR A PARKING ANGLE OF 90°, THE DRVEWAY AISLE WIDTH MUST BE 25 FEET.(§ 218-26); 25' PROPOSED (COMPLIES) \ F ALL STATES REQURE NOTFICATION OF
o) > EXCAVATORS, DESIGNERS, OR ANY PERSON
NV = @ . : PROP. CONC. PATIO NGRS 12. BUFFER REQUIREMENTS Kaow whats below PREPARNG 10 | ISTURD THE EARTH'S
NV =3 ‘s 160 PROPOSED 3 STORY \ __— A. EVERY PROPERTY DEVELOPED WITH A NONPERMITTED USE, A NONCONFORMING USE OR ANY OTHER USE, WHICH PROPERTY IS THE SUBJECT OF AN APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE PURSUANT TO N.J.SA. 40:55D-70(D), Call bofors you dg.
/ R90' RS 2 ASSISTED_LIVING FACILITY 80 / UNDER ANY OF ITS SUBSECTIONS. (§ 255-880) FOR STATE SPECIFIC DIRECT PHONE NUMBERS VISIT:
] AP 83 UNITS 100 BEDS T B. THE REQUIRED DEPTH (DIMENSIONS) OF EACH BUFFER ZONE SHALL BE DETERMINED BASED UPON THE PARTICULAR USE OF THE PROPERTY CONTAINING EACH SUCH BUFFER ZONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE A, BUFFER WWW.CALL811.COM
Y . b . : ¢ 30,937 SF FOOTPRINT N PROP. TRANSFORMER ZONE REQUIREMENTS, INCORPORATED HEREIN AND MADE PART HEREOF. (§ 255-89A)
’ ‘N A INCLUDING OVERHANGS = , \ \ \\ \\ C. ANY BUFFER ZONE SHALL REMAIN IN ITS NATURAL STATE WHERE WOODED, OR SHALL OTHERWISE CONSIST OF NEW LANDSCAPING AND PLANTINGS, INCLUDING YEAR-ROUND PLANTINGS OF BOTH DECIDUOUS AND EVERGREEN
’ I L%R10 A\ AND CANOPIES v . RS g0 i TYPE TREES, WHICH MAY BE COMBINED AND INTEGRATED WITH BERM AREAS. SAID NEW LANDSCAPING AND PLANTING SHALL PROVIDE A YEAR-ROUND VISUAL SCREEN AND SHALL BE COMPRISED OF PLANT MATERIAL THAT
WF A4 PROP. MODULAR ' .8, 46 PARKING SPACES - - PROP. MODULAR IS AT LEAST SIX FEET IN HEIGHT PLANTED SIX FEET ON CENTERS WITH STAGGERED PLANTING TO BE PROVIDED WHERE PRACTICABLE. (§ 255-89B) DYN AMI(
W BLOCK RETAINING S 60 i BLOCK RETAINING D. NO BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES, DRIVEWAYS, PARKING, OR LOADING AREAS OR OTHER USE OF THE LAND SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN ANY BUFFER AREA, PROVIDED HOWEVER THAT DECORATIVE WALLS AND FENCES MAY BE
\% : WALL (3) PROP. STOP o . - WALL ERECTED ONLY AT THE EDGE OR PERMETER OF THE BUFFER ZONE. (§ 255-89C) ENGINEERING
% AND DO 6 R30' N E. ANY APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT OF PROPERTY WHICH INCLUDES A REQUIRED BUFFER ZONE SHALL PROVIDE A LANDSCAPING PLAN WHICH INCLUDES AN INVENTORY OF ALL EXISTING TREES WITHIN THE BUFFER ZONE,
/ NoT ENTER & U -4 PROP. DUAL ELECTRIC VEHICLE HAVING A MINIMUM CALIPER OF EIGHT INCHES OR GREATER MEASURED THREE FEET ABOVE GROUND LEVEL. (§ 255-89D)
Vv . CHARGING STATION WITH SIGN F. BUFFER ZONE REQUIREMENTS: A NONCONFORMING USE SUBJECT TO A VARIANCE UNDER N.J.SA. 40:55D-70(d) SHALL PROVIDE A BUFFER 12.5% OF LOT DEPTH OR WIDTH (MINIMUM OF 35’ AND MAXIMUM OF 70°) ON LAND DEVELOPMENT CONSULTING e PERMITTING
SIGN ' )
‘ R10 R1Z o 19\ ON BOLLARD (TYP.) THE SIDE OR SIDES FACING A RESIDENTIAL ZONE OR A RESIDENTIAL USE OR A HOUSE OF WORSHIP. (ARTICLE XVl TABLE A) GEOTECHNICAL o ENVIRONMENTAL
PROP. AESTHEré | - .. _ TRAFFIC o SURVEY o PLANNING & ZONING
CUDERAL }7YP ) ' VD L\ PROP. KO 80K o\ EI-EIEEE\F(SRR[E (RESIDENTIAL USE); BUFFER REQURED = 12.5% X 497.5 = 62.2' BUFFER REQUIRED; 40.2" PROPOSED (V) 245 Main Street. Suite 110
/ PROP \ . PROP. VESTIBULE PROP. CONC. " “ \ SIDE YARD (CHURCH); BUFFER REQUIRED = 12.5% X 320.5 = 40.1" BUFFER REQUIRED; 8.8 PROPOSED (V) ainsfreet, sure
AWU‘A-J ’ CANOPY 180 PROP. HANGING PATIO 2 B . Chester, NJ 07930
- : CANOPY LIGHT 75 13. FENCE REQUIREMENTS T: 908.879.9229 | F: 908.879.0222
J RS2 ; A. PROVISION SHALL BE MADE FOR THE PROTECTIVE AND COVERING FENCING AND SCREENING OF SUCH PORTIONS OF THE PROPERTY AS WELL AS THE PLANNING BOARD, UPON RECOMMENDATION OF THE SHADE TREE Shetel | eeald
— = ‘ COMMISSION, MAY DEEM NECESSARY FOR THE SAFETY AND WELFARE OF THOSE PERSONS MOST LIKELY TO BE EXPOSED TO THE PROPERTY. (§ 218-28) Offices conveniently located at:
e : . 14. THE APPLICANT REQUESTS ANY AND ALL SUBMISSION WAVERS THAT ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED HEREIN. TESTIMONY WILL BE SUPPLIED AT THE PUBLIC HEARING TO SUPPORT SAID SUBMISSION WAIVERS. Loke Cotto,New Jersey « T: 7329740158
/ Vo " 339 PROP. y 15. PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO MAKE SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL Chesian New Jersey » T: 08579529
CANOPY - 8 & PROP. COUNTY THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITIES. Newark New Jey  T: 973755720
. ) — . - - CONCRETE MONUMENT 16. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND THE REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARDS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNING AUTHORITY. Toms Rver New Jrey + T: 7329740198
. N < < 4 4 4 " I . . Al MM A Al A PA M Al A Al Al Al Y W Newtown, Pennsylvania e T: 267.685.0276
PROP. FULL D > prop. (COLUNN . — N: 794403.2729 17. THE SOILS REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS SET FORTH THEREIN ARE A PART OF THE REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND IN CASE OF CONFLICT SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON
VENENT (TYPX ' - : < s N — E: 6342765418 THE PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OF ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN SOILS REPORT & PLANS. Phiacepric, Pennsyhania « 1:215.253.4888
s — e \ PROP. HOT BOX ON \ - 18. SITE CLEARING SHALL INCLUDE THE LOCATION AND REMOVAL OF ALL UNDERGROUND TANKS, PIPES, VALVES, ETC. Nen Texcs o 197254210
ROP. BELGIAN ; s FTBACK CONC. PAD \ 19. THE PROPERTY SURVEY SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PART OF THESE PLANS. g 2 0 LB
PROPOSED BLOK CURS R10 R15 : oNT_YAR! YARD SEL 2= —oen coNe o\ e 15" WD, ROCKLAND 20. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER IF ANY DISCREPANCIES EXIST PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH AofinTois o 1 5126462846
/ 50 FR SDEWALK ; EECTe 2 CONSTRUCTION FOR NECESSARY PLAN CHANGES. NO EXTRA COMPENSATION SHALL BE PAID TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR WORK HAVING TO BE REDONE DUE TO DIMENSIONS OR GRADES SHOWN INCORRECTLY ON THESE PLANS IF Defoy Beach, Forida  : 5619218570
LOT B / (TvP) PROP. YELLOW PAINTED "o ] : . SUCH NOTIFICATION HAS NOT BEEN GIVEN.
92131 SF . ' STRPING _— RS PROP. 5'Hx7.5W SIGN : EASEMENT —— — — T _a_ __ 21.50LID WASTE TO BE DISPOSED OF BY CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.
219 e | \ R78 (SEE LANDSCAPE DETALS) o T DBK 7251, PG 082 22. ALL EXCAVATED UNSUITABLE MATERIAL MUST BE TRANSPORTED TO AN APPROVED DISPOSAL LOCATION. ( www.dynamicec.com
. . . 3 \ - "!7 T 23. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SHORING REQUIRED DURING EXCAVATION AND SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT OSHA STANDARDS, AS WELL AS ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS TO ASSURE STABILITY OF
PROP,_6 REINFORCED —C = PROP. UP LIGHT e \17.55 e —r CONTIGUOUS STRUCTURES, AS FIELD CONDITIONS DICTATE.
PROP. VAN \ ——CONCRETE APRON @27) ; \ 24. AL CONTRACTORS. WUST CARRY STATUTORY WORKERS COMPENSATION. EMPLOYERS LIBILITY INSURKNCE, AND APBROPRITE LINITS. OF COMVERCIA GENERAL LINBIITY INSURANCE éch ALL CONTRACTORS MUST HAVE THEIR
ACCESSIBLE \ \/ % CGL POLICIES ENDORSED TO NAME DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS TS SUBCONSULTANTS AS' ADDITIONAL INSURED AND TO PROVIDE CONTRACTUAL LIABILITY COVERAGE SUFFICIENT TO INSURE THE HOLD HARMLESS
DARKING. SIGN RS’ a ek KD NOEUNTY OBLIGATONS ASSUNED BY THE CONTRACTORS. ALL CONTRACTORS. MUSTFURRISH DINAMIC ENGNEERNG. CONSULTANTS: G- WITH CEATIFCATES OF INSURANCE A& EVDENCE OF THE REQURED INSURMCE D AN | EL T SEH N AL
PROP. STOP > B PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK AND UPON RENEWAL OF EACH POLICY DURING THE ENTIRE PERIOD OF CONSTRUCTION. IN ADDITION, ALL CONTRACTORS WILL, T0 THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD
BAR & SING . = —- HARMLESS DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. AND ITS SUBCONSULTANTS FROM AND AGAINST ANY DAMAGES, LIABILITIES OR COSTS, INCLUDING REASONABLE ATTORNEYS™ FEES AND DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT OF OR
) PROP. DETECTABLE = - - I IN'ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THE PROJECT, INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS BY EMPLOYEES OF THE CONTRACTORS.
R3 - WARNING SURFACE (2 TYP.) PROP. DETECTABLE o — —— 25 NEITHER THE PROFESSIONAL ACTMITIES OF DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C., NOR THE PRESENCE OF DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. OR ITS EMPLOYEES AND SUBCONSULTANTS AT A
—_——— a8 WARNING SURFACE (2 TYP.) —— e = - CONSTRUCTION PROJECT SITE, SHALL RELIVE_THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR 0F IS OBLIGATIONS, DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES INCLUDING, BT NOT LIMITED T0 CONSTRUCTION NEANS, ETHODS, SEQUENCE, TECHNIQUES OR
PROP. COUNTY EASEMENT LTS "3 g S S PROCEDURES NECESSARY FOR PERFORMING, SUPERINTENDING AND COORDINATING THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS REQUIRED BY ANY REGULATORY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
- PROP. 0 oser X A N e TE ST CNCIES DYNANIC, ENCINERRING CONSULTANTS, P.C. AND ITS PERSONNEL HAVE NO AUTHORITY TO EXERCISE ANY CONTROL OUER A0 -CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR, O 11, EWPLOYEES N CONNECTON. Wi THEIR WORK OR
2. BELGIAN PR AT PR e T L ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY PROGRAMS OR PROCEDURES. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR JOBSITE SAFETY. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. SHALL BE INDEMNIFIED BY THE GENERAL NEW JERSEY LICENSE No. 53572
0 BLOCK \ — T ) 1 16) CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE MADE ADDITIONAL INSURED UNDER THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S POLICIES OF GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE.
: CURB \ N ST e L -:._-:. T ST (CR 26. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. SHALL REVIEW AND APPROVE OR TAKE OTHER APPROPRIATE ACTION ON THE CONTRACTOR SUBMITTALS, SUCH AS SHOP DRAWINGS, PRODUCT DATA SAMPLES AND OTHER DATA, WHICH
PROP. 3 g 7 L ST OAD WE -=- Y THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT, BUT ONLY FOR THE LIMITED PURPOSE OF CHECKING FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN CONCEPT AND THE INFORMATION SHOWN IN THE CONSTRUCTION MEANS OR METHODS,
RIS 12 IF ~ : R - PP AN R L e — COORDINATION OF THE WORK WITH OTHER TRADES OR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PRECAUTIONS, ALL OF WHICH ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING'S REVIEW SHALL BE CONDUCTED WITH
e LD T A (RON WD - - REASONABLE PROMPTNESS WHILE ALLOWING SUFFICIENT TIME TO PERMIT ADEQUATE REVIEW.'REVIEW OF A SPECIFIC ITEM SHALL NOT INDICATE THAT DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. HAS REVIEWED THE ENTIRE EPH AW R Kl
PROP. COU . _ ASSEMBLY OF WHICH THE ITEM IS A COMPONENT. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS NOT BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF .
CONCRETE MONUMENT d -= DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. IN WRITING BY THE CONTRACTOR. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO REVIEW PARTIAL SUBMISSIONS OR THOSE FOR WHICH SUBMISSIONS OF
N: 794293.4055 ; s e —____—— CORRELATED [TEMS HAVE NOT BEEN RECENVED.
E: 633788.9254 X ororcouy L == 27. IN AN EFFORT TO RESOLVE ANY CONFLICTS THAT ARISE DURING THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT OR FOLLOWING THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. AND THE
L~ PROP. COUNTY CONTRACTOR MUST AGREE THAT ALL DISPUTES BETWEEN THEM ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR THE PROJECT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO NONBINDING MEDIATION UNLESS THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE
_SD OTHERWSE. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
PROP. 8° CONC. A 28. THE CONTRACTOR MUST INCLUDE A MEDIATION PROVISION IN AL AGREEMENTS WITH INDEPENDENT SUBCONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS RETAINED FOR THE PROJECT AND TO REQUIRE AL INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS AND
. . CONSULTANTS ALSO T0 INCLUDE A SIMILAR MEDIATION PROVISION IN' AL AGREEMENTS WITH THEIR SUBCONTRACTORS, SUBCONSULTANTS, SUPPLIERS AND FABRICATORS, THEREBY PROVIDING FOR MEDIATION AS THE PRIMARY NEW JERSEY LICENSE No. 36618
\/ COUNTY CURB 7. UP TO BE RELOCATED IN METHOD FOR DISPUTE RESOLUTION BETWEEN THE PARTIES TO ALL THOSE AGREEMENTS. ]
g5 COORDINATION WITH UTILITY COMPANY 29. IF THE CONTRACTOR DEVIATES FROM THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING THE NOTES CONTANED THEREON, WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FOR SUCH DEVIATIONS FROM THE OWNER AND
: BEEES <) N ENGINEER, IT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PAYMENT OF ALL COSTS TO CORRECT ANY WORK DONE. ALL FINES OR PENALTIES ASSESSED WITH RESPECT THERETO AND AL COMPENSATORY OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES
S 4 2 2 « = PROP. COUNTY DEPRESSED RESULTING THEREFROM AND IT SHALL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE OWNER AND ENGINEER HARMLESS FROM ALL SUCH COSTS TO CONNECT ANY SUCH WORK AND FROM ALL SUCH FINES AND PENALTIES, COMPENSATION AND
D CURB ALONG DRIVEWAY APRON GRAPHIC SCALE PUNIIVE DAMAGES AND COSTS OF ANY NATURE RESULTING THEREFROM. TITLE:
e & Y 30. ALL TRAFFIC SIGNS AND STRIPING SHALL FOLLOW THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE MANUAL ON "UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR STREETS AND HIGHWAYS” PUBLISHED BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION.
. 75 (o) -30 0 5 30 60 120 31. THE BUILDING SETBACK DIMENSIONS ILLUSTRATED AND LISTED ON THE SITE PLAN DRAWINGS ARE MEASURED FROM THE OUTSIDE SURFACE OF BUILDING WALLS. THESE SETBACK DIMENSIONS DO NOT ACCOUNT FOR ROOF
, , (& (o) OVERHANGS, ORNAMENTAL ELEMENTS, SIGNAGE OR OTHER EXTERIOR EXTENSIONS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED. S |T E P L A N
= PROP. AASHTO 14.5° X 445" SIGHT N (f) P 32. CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HE HAS READ AND UNDERSTOOD THE DESIGN PHASE SOIL PERMEABILITY AND GROUNDWATER TEST RESULTS IN THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REPORT AND THAT THE CONTRACTORS
= TRIANGLE (TYP.) . RESPONSIBILITIES INCLUDE NECESSARY PROVISIONS TO ACHIEVE THE DESIGN PERMEABILITY IN THE FIELD.
EXIST. TYPE B’ INLET . 33. CONTRACTOR TO BE ADVISED THAT THE ENGINEER WAS NOT PROVIDED WITH FINAL FLOOR PLAN DRAWINGS FOR THE BUILDING AT THE TIME OF SITE PLAN DESIGN. AS A RESULT, ENTRANCE DOOR LOCATIONS AS DEPICTED
Tc: 91.04 (N FEET ) HEREON MAY NOT BE FINAL AND MUST BE CONFIRMED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND THE ASSOCIATED RAMPS AND ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MUST
WAG W/ DISK T 054 NG = 30 COMPLY WITH NIAC'5:257 AND THE HANDICAP' PARIING SPACES NUST BE LOCATED AS THE NEAREST SPACES TO THE.ENTRANCE. CONTRACTOR T0 NOTIFY OWNER AND ENGINEER WMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY PRIOR T0
= NV IN (15%): 87.64 B : ' SCALE: (1) 1 "= 30" DATE:
// W I (15 8614 BERGEN COUNTY NOTES: o 05,/18/2021
NV OUT (15°):86.14 1. APPLICANT AND/OR CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE COUNTY INSPECTOR IN THE ENGINEERING DIVISION AT (201)336-6815, TO ARRANGE FOR INSPECTION OF THE [TEMS OF ‘
_ (15) SIGNAGE NOTES CONSTRUCTION LISTED IN_ SECTION D. OF THE COUNTY'S FINAL REPORT, PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION AND WHEN CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE. PROJECT No:
2. ANY PROPOSED PLANTINGS ALONG THE PROPERTY FRONTAGE SHALL HAVE A MATURE HEIGHT OF 1423-99-006
<o GROUND SIGN REQUIREMENTS PER §255-81(C)3. THIRTY (30"{ INCHES OR LESS, MEASURED FROM THE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT TO ENSURE ADEQUATE SIGHT DISTANCE FOR A VEHICLE EXITING THE SITE ONTO THE OLD TAPPAN ROAD.
APPROVED BY THE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD, COUNTY OF BERGEN, NEW JERSEY O\ 3. ANY AND ALL SIDEWALKS, CURBING, & HANDICAP RAMPS SHALL BE RECONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.
N 1. ONE GROUND SIGN MAY BE ERECTED NEAR, BUT WHOLLY INSIDE, THE FRONT PROPERTY LINE AND AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO. (COMPLIES) + E%ﬁ%#%’é?é}ﬁéﬁé” 'B&?glﬁﬁ‘)”é%ﬁ“ g\fe[) é\é’é’é'cm%“é‘g”é\ LIIEOEES?-\AhA/I[E)ESTH(/?\L[HEEBEZ%E':\S SET FORTH THEREIN SHEET N R
P 72 2. SUCH SIGN SHALL NOT EXCEED 30 SQUARE FEET IN AREA, (V) 5 e N R BBt TR copmton 10 SR G ' * o
Q\V SHALL NOT HAVE A DISPLAY HEIGHT GREATER THAN TWO TIMES THE WIDTH OR VICE VERSA, (COMPLIES) FOUND IN THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, U.S.0.0.T., AND FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION. SPECIFICALLY, REGULATORY & WARNING SIGNS SHALL BE FABRICATED OF FLAT ALUMINUM SHEETS AND
@% SHALL BE ERECTED SO THAT THE DISTANCE FROM THE TOP OF THE SIGN TO THE GROUND SHALL NOT EXCEED 10 FEET, (COMPLIES) 6, MG EE gEQ’SERgﬁAQ’VL”EED'g\Fij\NRngé\gﬁvgEﬁb%@&%ﬁg%“%R?AEC'}’F',EL%S}‘I%O%ATTYEF,;EM DESIGNATION PER ASTM.
AND THE DISTANCE FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE DISPLAY AREA TO THE GROUND SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN FOUR FEET. (V) MINIMUM_90 MIL. THICKNESS, APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BERGEN_ COUNTY DESIGN STANDARDS AND THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR APPLICATION.
ATTESTED TO BY: DATE 7. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL™SIGNS” REGULATING ON-SITE TRAFFIC SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY PROPERTY
: OWNER AND NOT THE COUNTY. OF 20 )| 3
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